

 $\frac{10-30-00}{10}$

101511138

38 <u>OVER SHEET</u>
PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Thompson I.G. Corporation	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 4750 Hiawatha Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Rockford State IL
_ Assignment X Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other Execution Date: December 23, 1999	Country. USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/229,238	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of person to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Belinda L. Reynolds, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 41 South High Street	
City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43215	8. Deposit account number: <u>16-2326</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle and any attached copy is a true copy of the original doc	edge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct
Richard M. Meschert	M. Mex Ly October 27, 2000
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	1
Do not de	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:
MTHATA GARAGAIA AMMAMMANA	Patents and Trademarks Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

COLUMBUS/844066 v.01

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011214 FRAME: 0875 File Number 6080-419-2

State of Allinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas.

C-212.3

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF ATWOOD RV PRODUCTS, INC.
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this 23RD

> day of DECEMBER A.D. and of the Independence of the United States the two hundred and

> > Desse White

Secretary of State

TOTAL P.02